



An ICTSI Group Company

Pakistan International Container Terminal Limited

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building
Stock Exchange Road
Karachi

October 30, 2023
PICT/CS/1023/016

Financial Results for the Quarter Ended September 30, 2023, of Pakistan International Container Terminal Limited ["the Company"]

Dear Sir

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on October 30, 2023, at 11:30 a.m. at Karachi, recommended the following:

(i)	CASH DIVIDEND	NIL
(ii)	BONUS SHARES	NIL
(iii)	RIGHT SHARES	NIL
(iv)	ANY OTHER ENTITLEMENT/CORPORATE ACTION	NIL
(v)	ANY OTHER PRICE-SENSITIVE INFORMATION	NIL

The financial results of the Company are attached herewith as Annexure A.

The quarterly report of the company for the period ended September 30, 2023 will be transmitted through PUCARS separately, within the specified time.

Yours Sincerely

For and on behalf of
Pakistan International Container Terminal Limited



Ahmed Bharamchari
Acting Company Secretary

Encls: As stated above

CC: The Director, Enforcement Department, SECP, NIC Building, Jinnah Avenue, Islamabad
The Manager, CDC Share Registrar Services Limited
The Manager, Central Depository Company of Pakistan Limited



An ICTSI Group Company

Pakistan International Container Terminal Limited

“Annexure A”

PAKISTAN INTERNATIONAL CONTAINER TERMINAL LIMITED
CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS
FOR THE NINE MONTHS AND QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
(UN-AUDITED)

	Nine Months Ended		Quarter Ended	
	September 30, 2023	September30, 2022	September30, 2023	September30, 2022
	----- (Rs in thousands) -----			
Revenue – net	6,301,533	8,883,707	-	3,049,786
Cost of services	(3,738,538)	(5,093,908)	-	(1,760,518)
Gross profit	2,562,995	3,789,799	-	1,289,268
Administrative expenses	(433,914)	(450,345)	-	(165,073)
Other expenses	(130,111)	(79,809)	(3,216)	(38,698)
Finance costs	(1,532)	(907)	(437)	(359)
Other income	1,264,159	333,340	589,673	154,242
Profit before taxation	3,261,597	3,592,078	586,020	1,239,380
Taxation	(1,494,184)	(1,380,286)	(336,222)	(409,565)
Profit after taxation	1,767,413	2,211,792	249,798	829,815
	----- (Rupees) -----			
Earnings per ordinary share - basic and diluted	16.19	20.26	2.29	7.60

